Mercer (19-6,12-1 SoCon) -vs- Furman (15-11,8-4 SoCon)
02/19/22 at Timmons Arena, Greenville, SC

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%cé:Pry Mercer 15| 14 16| 26| 71

Site: Timmons Arena, Greenville, SC Furman 11 19 11 23 64

Referees: Mark Ijames, Carla Roberts-Jeter, Timothy Bryant

Mercer 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Houpt,Erin * 38 7-12 2-6 6-6 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 22

21  Titus,Shannon =3 40 8-17 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 4 5 4 2 3 18

01 Neal-Tysor,Amoria * 34 7-22 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 3 5 0 0 16

32 Dougherty,Jaron % 30 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 0 0 1 4

44  Thayne,Allie * 26 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 0 2 0 2

15 Harkless,Nigeria 22  4-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 8

04 Banks,Endia 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 1

02 Boykin,Sydneey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Votaw,Sierra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 McNamara-Clement,Lauren 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 3-8 10-13 11-29 40 16 10 13 4 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 0-0 0.00% 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 3-8 37.5% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Furman 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  van Rij,Grace * 40 9-17 0-0 8-9 4-3 7 1 0 2 1 0 26

15 Hodges,Tierra & 40 8-18 1-3 1-3 3-6 9 3 2 1 1 2 18

04 Walters,Tate * 36 3-8 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 6 5 0 0 7

24  Boone,Greyson o 25 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 5

23  Mateo,Beatriz * 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 James,Sydney 26 2-9 2-7 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 0 6

02 Outten,Janay 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 2

21  Henley,Niveya 22 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 1 0

03 Session,Jada 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05  Hill-Mims,Jaeyden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Grier,Kennedy 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-65 4-15 10-14 14-22 36 15 11 13 2 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-3 33.33% 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-5 40.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 25-65 38.5 % 4-15 26.7 % 10-14 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none

Bench Points: 8

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Mercer

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman

GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON
ASSIST by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON

REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TITUS,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON
ASSIST by TITUS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN
ASSIST by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
SUB IN by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB IN by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON

TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN

09:44

09:27
09:21
09:07
09:03

08:49
08:36
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:08

08:01
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:56
07:48

07:35

07:32

07:17

07:01

06:51

06:27

06:15
06:15
06:15
05:59
05:45
05:36
05:36
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:05

04:42
04:41
04:21
04:21
04:13
04:13

2-0

2-2

4-2

6-2

8-2

10-2

10-4

V2

V2

V4

V6

V8

V6

MISS 3PTR by MATEO,BEATRIZ

REBOUND OFF by VAN RIJ,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
FOUL by WALTERS,TATE

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS, TATE

MISS JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA

TURNOVER by WALTERS, TATE
SUB OUT by MATEO,BEATRIZ
SUB IN by HENLEY,NIVEYA

SUB OUT by WALTERS, TATE
SUB OUT by BOONE,GREYSON
SUB IN by OUTTEN,JANAY
SUB IN by JAMES,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by OUTTEN,JANAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENLEY,NIVEYA
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by HODGES, TIERRA
MISS JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA

MISS JUMPER by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by VAN RIJ,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by VAN RIJ,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SYDNEY

FOUL by HODGES,TIERRA

STEAL by HODGES,TIERRA



SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE

SUB IN by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT,LAU

FOUL by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT,LAU

SUB OUT by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT, LAU
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE
FOUL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)

STEAL by BANKS,ENDIA

FOUL by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE

SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB IN by VOTAW,SIERRA
TURNOVER by BANKS,ENDIA

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ENDIA

MISS FT by BANKS,ENDIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BANKS,ENDIA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BANKS,ENDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOUPT,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB IN by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON

GOOD LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

04:13
04:13
04:13
04:07
04:07
03:51 10-6

03:29 10-8

02:27 12-8

02:15
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:09
02:09
01:59
01:55
01:55
01:55 13-8
01:43 13-11

01:09

00:54

00:25
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:04 15-11

V4 GOOD LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OUTTEN,JANAY
SUB IN by WALTERS, TATE
MISS FT by VAN RI1J,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

V2 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,TIERRA
ASSIST by WALTERS,TATE

STEAL by HODGES, TIERRA
MISS LAYUP by HENLEY,NIVEYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA

V4
TURNOVER by WALTERS,TATE

SUB OUT by HENLEY,NIVEYA
SUB IN by BOONE,GREYSON
MISS JUMPER by WALTERS, TATE

FOUL by JAMES,SYDNEY

V5
V2 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SYDNEY
ASSIST by BOONE,GREYSON

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,GREYSON
MISS JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA

SUB OUT by WALTERS, TATE
SUB OUT by HODGES, TIERRA
SUB IN by OUTTEN,JANAY
SUB IN by SESSION,JADA

V4

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
10:00 SUB OUT by OUTTEN,JANAY
10:00 SUB OUT by SESSION,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by WALTERS, TATE
10:00 SUB IN by HILL-MIMS,JAEYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by HODGES, TIERRA
SUB OUT by VOTAW,SIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE 10:00
09:45 SUB OUT by HILL-MIMS,JAEYDEN
09:45 SUB IN by JAMES,SYDNEY
09:41 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 09:17
== REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SYDNEY
09:12 15-13 V2 GOOD LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WALTERS,TATE
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 09:01
== REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SYDNEY
08:36 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,GREYSON
REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 08:28
== REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SYDNEY
08:12 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:11
08:11 SUB OUT by JAMES,SYDNEY
08:11 SUB IN by HENLEY,NIVEYA
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:58 17-15 V2
ASSIST by TITUS,SHANNON --
07:35 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS, TATE
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 07:17 20-17 V3
ASSIST by TITUS,SHANNON --
07:03 20-19 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,TIERRA
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HENLEY,NIVEYA
06:21 MISS JUMPER by HENLEY,NIVEYA
BLOCK by TITUS,SHANNON 06:21
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE 06:21
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 06:21
TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 06:01
05:33 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,GREYSON
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 05:24 22-19 V3
05:03 TURNOVER by VAN RIJ,GRACE
05:03 SUB OUT by HENLEY,NIVEYA
05:03 SUB IN by JAMES,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 04:41 24-19 V5
04:32 TURNOVER by WALTERS, TATE
STEAL by TITUS,SHANNON 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:25 26-19 V7
FOUL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:11
SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:11
SUB IN by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY 04:11
04:09 26-21 V5 GOOD JUMPER by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WALTERS,TATE
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN RIJ,GRACE
03:31 26-23 V3 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA
TURNOVER by TITUS,SHANNON 03:13



SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE

BLOCK by THAYNE,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN
SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE

SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

TURNOVER by TITUS,SHANNON
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by VOTAW,SIERRA

FOUL by VOTAW,SIERRA

VISITORS: Mercer

03:13
03:13
02:59
02:59
02:51
02:24
01:53

01:29
01:13
01:13
01:13
01:13
01:13
00:59

00:52
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-23
29-25

29-27

29-29

29-30

V6
V4

V2

H1

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS, TATE

FOUL by JAMES,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by JAMES,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HENLEY,NIVEYA

REBOUND DEF by HENLEY,NIVEYA
GOOD LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTERS,TATE

GOOD LAYUP by HODGES, TIERRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALTERS, TATE
SUB IN by OUTTEN,JANAY
GOOD FT by HODGES, TIERRA
SUB OUT by HODGES, TIERRA
SUB IN by SESSION,JADA

HOME TEAM: Furman

SUB OUT by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY
SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB OUT by VOTAW,SIERRA
SUB IN by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE

TURNOVER by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

STEAL by TITUS,SHANNON
GOOD LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37
09:15
09:06
09:06
08:51
08:51
08:44
08:44
08:39
08:10

08:03

07:50

31-30

V1

SUB OUT by SESSION,JADA
SUB OUT by BOONE,GREYSON
SUB IN by WALTERS, TATE
SUB IN by HODGES, TIERRA

MISS JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA
FOUL by OUTTEN,JANAY
TURNOVER by OUTTEN,JANAY
BLOCK by HODGES, TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by OUTTEN,JANAY
TURNOVER by OUTTEN,JANAY

MISS JUMPER by OUTTEN,JANAY

REBOUND DEF by HODGES, TIERRA
MISS LAYUP by HODGES, TIERRA(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint) 07:43 33-30 V3
ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
07:16 33-32 V1 GOOD JUMPER by VAN RIJ,GRACE

TURNOVER by TITUS,SHANNON 06:45

06:45 STEAL by HENLEY,NIVEYA

06:39 33-34 H1 GOOD JUMPER by OUTTEN,JANAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 06:14 35-34 V1

05:57 35-36 H1 GOOD JUMPER by VAN RIJ,GRACE
== ASSIST by OUTTEN,JANAY

MISS LAYUP by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint) 05:35
05:35 BLOCK by VAN RIJ,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES, TIERRA
05:27 FOUL by OUTTEN,JANAY
05:27 TURNOVER by OUTTEN,JANAY
05:27 SUB OUT by OUTTEN,JANAY
05:27 SUB IN by JAMES,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 05:06 37-36 V1
04:58 MISS LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by HENLEY,NIVEYA
04:45 37-39 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SYDNEY
== ASSIST by WALTERS,TATE

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 04:20
REBOUND OFF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA =
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 04:14 39-39
04:07 MISS JUMPER by WALTERS, TATE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD LAYUP by THAYNE,ALLIE(in the paint) 03:57 41-39 V2
ASSIST by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

03:34 MISS LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGES, TIERRA
FOUL by TITUS,SHANNON 03:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE 03:34
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 03:34
03:25 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,TATE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN RIJ,GRACE
FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON 03:24
03:24 41-40 V1 GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE
03:24 41-41 GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 03:12 43-41 V2
ASSIST by TITUS,SHANNON =
02:50 MISS LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by VAN RIJ,GRACE
02:45 MISS LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
BLOCK by TITUS,SHANNON 02:45
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
MISS LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SYDNEY
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 02:20
02:14 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SYDNEY
= REBOUND OFF by HODGES, TIERRA
FOUL by TITUS,SHANNON 02:10
02:07 FOUL by JAMES,SYDNEY
02:07 TURNOVER by JAMES,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES, TIERRA
01:34 MISS 3PTR by HODGES, TIERRA
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON --
TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:13
01:13 SUB OUT by JAMES,SYDNEY
01:13 SUB IN by BOONE,GREYSON

00:44 MISS LAYUP by HENLEY,NIVEYA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

STEAL by TITUS,SHANNON

GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

00:32
00:27
00:27
00:04
00:04
00:00

45-41

V4

4th Play By Play

TURNOVER by WALTERS,TATE

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
09:54 45-43 V2 GOOD LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HODGES, TIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 09:21 47-43 V4
09:12 47-46 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,GREYSON
-- ASSIST by WALTERS,TATE
GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint) 08:52 49-46 V3
08:45 MISS LAYUP by HENLEY,NIVEYA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by HENLEY,NIVEYA
08:41 TURNOVER by HENLEY,NIVEYA
STEAL by DOUGHERTY,JARON 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint) 08:37 51-46 V5
08:37 FOUL by HODGES,TIERRA
MISS FT by TITUS,SHANNON 08:37
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHERTY,JARON ==
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:19
REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA ==
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 08:09 53-46 V7
ASSIST by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA ==
07:50 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS, TATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA ==
07:49 FOUL by WALTERS,TATE
07:49 SUB OUT by HENLEY,NIVEYA
07:49 SUB IN by JAMES,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 07:28 55-46 V9
07:17 MISS LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by VAN RIJ,GRACE
FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON 07:14
07:14 55-47 V8 GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE
07:14 55-48 V7 GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE
SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 07:14
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE 07:14
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN RIJ,GRACE
06:47 MISS LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 06:34
REBOUND OFF by TITUS,SHANNON --
TURNOVER by TITUS,SHANNON 06:28
06:28 STEAL by BOONE,GREYSON
FOUL by TITUS,SHANNON 06:07
06:07 55-49 V6 GOOD FT by WALTERS, TATE
06:07 MISS FT by WALTERS,TATE
REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE --
TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 05:49
05:29 55-52 V3 GOOD 3PTR by HODGES, TIERRA
== ASSIST by JAMES,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 05:14
== REBOUND DEF by HODGES, TIERRA
FOUL by DOUGHERTY,JARON 05:06



SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by THAYNE,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

FOUL by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD FT by TITUS,SHANNON
GOOD FT by TITUS,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

ASSIST by TITUS,SHANNON

BLOCK by THAYNE,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON

GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN

GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)

55-53
55-54

55-55
55-56

57-56

58-56
59-56

59-58
62-58

64-58

65-58
66-58

66-60

67-60
68-60

V2
V1

H1

V1

V2
V3

V1
V4

V6

V7
V8

V6

V7
V8

GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by BOONE,GREYSON

GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE
GOOD FT by VAN RIJ,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by HODGES, TIERRA
MISS FT by HODGES, TIERRA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HODGES, TIERRA(fastbreak)

FOUL by WALTERS,TATE

TURNOVER by HODGES, TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by HODGES, TIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VAN RIJ,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HODGES, TIERRA

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SYDNEY

FOUL by VAN RIJ,GRACE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN RIJ,GRACE
SUB IN by HILL-MIMS,JAEYDEN

FOUL by WALTERS,TATE
SUB OUT by HILL-MIMS,JAEYDEN
SUB IN by VAN RIJ,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS, TATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HODGES, TIERRA

FOUL by BOONE,GREYSON

TURNOVER by WALTERS,TATE
SUB OUT by VAN RIJ,GRACE



GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak)

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

25
25
25
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
17

11

07
07
07
07
07
07
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06

69-60

70-60 V10

70-62

00:06 71-62
00:01 71-64

V9

V8

V9
V7

SUB IN by HILL-MIMS,JAEYDEN
SUB OUT by WALTERS, TATE

SUB IN by GRIER,KENNEDY
FOUL by BOONE,GREYSON

SUB OUT by HILL-MIMS,JAEYDEN
SUB OUT by GRIER,KENNEDY
SUB IN by WALTERS, TATE

SUB IN by VAN RIJ,GRACE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HODGES, TIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOONE,GREYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,GREYSON

GOOD LAYUP by BOONE,GREYSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALTERS, TATE
SUB OUT by JAMES,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HILL-MIMS,JAEYDEN
SUB IN by MATEO,BEATRIZ
FOUL by HODGES, TIERRA
SUB OUT by VAN RIJ,GRACE
SUB OUT by HODGES, TIERRA
SUB OUT by MATEO,BEATRIZ
SUB OUT by BOONE,GREYSON
SUB IN by WALTERS, TATE
SUB IN by GRIER,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HENLEY,NIVEYA
SUB IN by JAMES,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS, TATE(in the paint)



